

8" Coconut Cream Pie

| | |
|---------------------------|-----------|
| Code: | 00119 |
| Case Pack: | 6/28 oz. |
| Net Weight: | 10.5 lbs. |
| Storage: | Frozen |
| Servings per Case: | 36 |



Serving Suggestions:

The suggested serving size is 1/6 pie (137 g.)

Preparation Instructions:

Thaw and Serve.

Ingredients:

Water, partially hydrogenated vegetable shortening (soybean oil and palm kernel oil), sugar, enriched flour (flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), food starch modified, sweetened coconut (coconut, sugar, water, propylene glycol, salt, sodium metabisulfite to preserve whiteness), toasted coconut (coconut, sugar, dextrose, salt, sodium metabisulfite), high fructose corn syrup, contains less than 2% of each of the following: margarine (partially hydrogenated soybean oil, water, salt mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin, sodium benzoate [to preserve freshness], artificial flavors, colored with beta carotene, vitamin A palmitate), dextrose, sodium caseinate (a milk derivative), salt, natural and artificial flavor, titanium dioxide (color), polysorbate 60, sorbitan monostearate, artificial colors (yellow 5, yellow 6), colored with beta carotene, guar gum, xanthan gum, preserved with sorbic acid, sodium benzoate, calcium propionate.

Child Nutrition Information:

Not a CN labeled product

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 1/6 Pie (137 g.)
Serving Per Container: 6

| Amount Per Serving | |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Calories 390 | Calories from Fat 210 |
| % Daily Value* | |
| Total Fat 23g | 36% |
| Saturated Fat 12g | 62% |
| Trans Fat 3.5g | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | 0% |
| Sodium 210mg | 9% |
| Total Carbohydrate 44g | 15% |
| Dietary Fiber 1g | 5% |
| Sugars 24g | |
| Protein 2g | |
| Vitamin A 2% | Vitamin C 0% |
| Calcium 0% | Iron 4% |

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Allergens: Wheat, Soybeans, Milk